506555405 03/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6602184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTERSCHEID ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK GMBH	11/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON FLUID CONNECTORS GMBH	
Street Address:	HAUPTSTRASSE 150	
City:	LOHMAR	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-53797	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6237968
Patent Number:	6431613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI IBL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/MLA/EATON/CoN/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Walterscheid Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH name change#page1.tif

PATENT 506555405 REEL: 055599 FRAME: 0515

Translation from German

Federal Official Gazette (Bundesanzeiger) Issue 0220, Date: 20041119

WALTERSCHEID Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH

Street: Hauptstrasse 150 Place: 53797 Lohmar

Company No.: H2461779 **Local Court:** 53721 Siegburg

File No.: HRB 4029 (HRB4029)

Type of

Registration: 19 amendments

Text: HRB 4029: Nov. 10, 2004 WALTERSCHEID

Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH Lohmar (Hauptstrasse 150, 53797 Lohmar). On September 20, 2004 the shareholders' meeting resolved on an amendment of the Articles of Association in § 1 (1) (Firm Name) and together therewith an amendment of the firm name. New firm name: Eaton Fluid Connectors GmbH. New Managing Directors: de Vries, Nico Marten, Ge Driehuis/The Netherlands, *Nov. 12, 1965; Finch, Jeffrey Alan, Sylvania /Ohio/ U.S.A., *April 20, 1960, each with the authority to act in the name of the company in legal transactions with himself in his own name or as representative of a third party.

Vaughan, Martyn, Bradden (Northamptonshire), England, *April 5,

1955, is no longer a managing director.

PATENT REEL: 055599 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 03/16/2021